
ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई 

NIL

Part Two:

Southwest monsoon moderate to strong  over  Northeast Arabian sea  , West Central Arabian sea , East central Arabian sea
north of Lat 18 Deg North , Moderate over Northwest Arabian sea , East  Central Arabian sea south of lat 18 Deg N . Southwest
Arabian sea , Weak to moderat over  Southeast Arabian sea

Westerly to Southwesterly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 KNots
FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Moderate to Rough

Southerly to  Southwesterly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knot
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Moderate

North of Lat 18 Deg North : Southwesterly to Westerly  20 to 25 Gusting to 30 Knots ; South Of Lat 18 Deg N : Southwesterly to
Westerly 15 to 20 Gusting  25 Knots
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Moderate to Rough

Southerly to Southwesterly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 KNots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Rough

Westerly to Northwesterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Moderate

East of 60 Deg  E long : Southwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots ; West of Long  60  Deg E : Southerly to
Southwesterly  20 to 25 Gusting to 30 Knots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Moderate to Rough

Mainly Northwesterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots

Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.

Good except in Rain/Thundershowers

Moderate

SEA AREA BULLETIN

Part Three :

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

BALLOON  OBSERVATION:

 SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 2100 UTC OF 07-Sep-2025

TTT Warning

Synoptic Situation

North East Arabian Sea: 

North West Arabian Sea: 

East Central Arabian Sea:  

West Central Arabian Sea:

South East Arabian Sea:

South West Arabian Sea:

Lakshadweep Area :

Part One:



Maldives Area :

00712 99942

99943

NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 1300 HOURS IST OF 08-Sep-2025

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Part Four

Mainly Northwesterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots 
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.

Good except in Rain/Thundershowers

Moderate

NIL.

AAXX 21595 61802 10296
49983 21495 81813 10258 49983
21495 82506 10254 40004 31595 72905
10276 40023 21496 62308 10262 40028

21596 81808 10274 40027 21595
62303 10284 40038 32596 62704 10268
40034 21596 50902 10285 40030

21595 70000 10276 40057
21496 82306 10276 40086 32497 62304
10280 40076 32597 43202 10304 40038

32596 52703 10284 40075 21397
72702 10268 40085 22496 72708 10280
40077 32597 32703 10290 40075
32597 62703 10306 40079 31496 43204
10282 40083 32597 62302 10296 40086

32497 42906 10300 40075

 
NIL.

 

 

Part Five

Part Six

339
539 634

731
754

838 840
909

933

057 109
110

117
192 226

284
311

353
369

371

314


