

भारत सरकार भारतीय हवामानशास्त्र विभाग प्रादेशिक हवामानशास्त्र केंद्र, कुलाबा, मुंबई - 400005 दुरध्वनी : 22150517/22174707



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT
REGIONAL METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE,
COLABA, MUMBAI - 400005
PHONE: 22150517/22174707

ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई			
SEA AREA BULLETIN			
BALLOON OBSERVATION:			
SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 2100 UTC OF 07-Sep-2025			

Part One:

TTT Warning	NIL
Part Two:	
Synoptic Situation	Southwest monsoon moderate to strong over Northeast Arabian sea , West Central Arabian sea , East central Arabian sea north of Lat 18 Deg North , Moderate over Northwest Arabian sea , East Central Arabian sea south of lat 18 Deg N . Southwest Arabian sea , Weak to moderat over Southeast Arabian sea

Part Three:

North East Arabian Se	ea:			
Wind	Westerly to Southwesterly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 KNots			
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.			
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.			
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough			

North West Arabian S	ea:	
Wind	Southerly to Southwesterly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knot	
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.	
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers	
Sea Condition	Moderate	

East Central Arabian Sea:			
Wind	North of Lat 18 Deg North : Southwesterly to Westerly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 Knots; South Of Lat 18 Deg N : Southwesterly to		
willa	Westerly 15 to 20 Gusting 25 Knots		
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.		
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.		
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough		

West Central Arabian Sea:		
Wind	Southerly to Southwesterly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 KNots	
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.	
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers	
Sea Condition	Rough	

South East Arabian Sea:		
Wind	Westerly to Northwesterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots	
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.	
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers	
Sea Condition	Moderate	

South West Arabian S	ea:
Wind	East of 60 Deg E long: Southwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots; West of Long 60 Deg E: Southerly to
wina	Southwesterly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

Lakshadweep Area:	
Wind	Mainly Northwesterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Moderate

Maldives Area:	
Wind	Mainly Northwesterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Moderate

Part Four NIL.

Part Five NIL.

Part Six

AAXX	00712	99942	339	21595	61802	10296
49983	539	21495	81813	10258	49983	634
21495	82506	10254	40004	731	31595	72905
10276	40023	754	21496	62308	10262	40028
838	21596	81808	10274	40027	840	21595
62303	10284	40038	909	32596	62704	10268
40034	933	21596	50902	10285	40030	
99943	057	21595	70000	10276	40057	109
21496	82306	10276	40086	110	32497	62304
10280	40076	117	32597	43202	10304	40038
192	32596	52703	10284	40075	226	21397
72702	10268	40085	284	22496	72708	10280
40077	311	32597	32703	10290	40075	314
32597	62703	10306	40079	353	31496	43204
10282	40083	369	32597	62302	10296	40086
371	32497	42906	10300	40075		
			_			